R	ES	S	0	L	U	T	IC)	V	١	J	O	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING ONE NEW CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY AND UPDATING THE SALARIES OF TWENTY EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following new classification and salary are established effective January 29, 2024:

	Maximum (Annual)
Safety Program Manager	\$136,533

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective January 29, 2024:

	Maximum (Annual)
Management Analyst I	\$87,750
Management Analyst II	\$96,520
Management Analyst III	\$111,000
Management Analyst IV	\$127,650
Management Analyst V	\$143,600
Accountant	\$96,520
Senior Accountant	\$111,000
Principal Accountant	\$143,600
Program Coordinator I	\$96,520
Program Coordinator II	\$111,000
Program Coordinator III	\$127,650
Financial Rate Analyst	\$111,000
Principal Financial Rate Analyst	\$143,600
Safety Officer	\$157,013
Engineer	\$155,801
Principal Engineer	\$179,171
Engineering Manager	\$201,568
Assistant City Engineer	\$201,568

Engineering Technician

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
31.5976	32.3877	33.1971	34.027	34.8779	35.7498	36.6435	37.5597	38.4986	39.4610

Senior Engineering Technician

Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
36.337	37.2456	38.1768	39.1312	40.1094	41.112	42.14	43.1935	44.2733	45.3801

Adopted at the	_ meeting of the City Council on the day of
, 2024 by the following	g vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
NOLS.	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Mark Jomsky
	City Clerk
Approved as to form:	